STAMPING: Press Feed Lines,
C-Frame, Roll Form, Tube & Pipe
Section
C.E. TOOLING
COLE ENGINEERED
X2
D/2 +.0005
-.0000

PUNCHES  :  Die Set Tooling
DS-SP=AISA Standard Basic Punches   DS-PP=Precision Grade Punches
How to order
   PUNCHES
Qty
* P=
Punch
D=Die
Steel
3=D2
4=M2
Tool
Style
Shape
Code
“D”
Body
Dia.
Code
“L”
Length
Code
P
Dim.
W
Dim.
Options
X2=Key Flats Bottom +$6
XR=Radius Corners +10
XC=Chamfered Corners+$10
10 DS* 4 SP O 25 200 .203 .156 X2
6 DS* 3 SE R 50 250 .25
24 DS* 4 SPP P 62 112 .375
Shape Codes: C=Circle or Round  R=Rectangle  O=Obround   D=Single D   F=Flatted
Round  H=Hexagon, O=Octagon T=Triangle    B=Blank-round P=Pilot-round
Notes
PL
Point
Length
SBR
    B=      C=              O=             R=              L=             F=             H=
   Blank        Circular        Oblong     Rectangle   Long Life     Double D   Hexagon
COLE ENGINEERED
Section 17  Page 12
Quill & Close Spaced PUNCHES
QP-B
QP-_
CP-_
CP-B
How to order
   PUNCHES
Qty
* P=
Punch
D=Die
Steel
3=D2
4=M2
Tool
Style
Shape
Code
“D”
Body
Dia.
Code
“L”
Length
Code
P
Dim.
W
Dim.
Options
X2=Key Flats Bottom +$6
XR=Radius Corners +10
XC=Chamfered Corners+$10
10 DS* 4 SP O 25 200 .203 .156 X2
6 DS* 3 SE R 50 250 .25
24 DS* 2 SP P 62 112 .375
Shape Codes: C=Circle or Round  R=Rectangle  O=Obround   D=Single D   F=Flatted
Round  H=Hexagon, O=Octagon T=Triangle    B=Blank-round P=Pilot-round
Notes
PL
Point
Length
SBR
PUNCH      Point Size
Shank
Dia.
Shank
Code “ L” Overall Length
CP
Head Dim. Width Length
B=
Point
Length
D   1.50 1.75 2.00 2.25 2.50 H T min.W/P max. P Code
Letter
.0625 06 150 175 200   225  250  .125 .030 .0625 A=.19
.09375 09 150 175 200 225   250  .156 .050  .0937 B=.25
.125 12 150 175 200 225   250 .187 .080 .125
C=.31
.1562 15 150 175 200 225   250 .218 .110 .1562
.1875 18 150 175 200   225 250 .250 .140    .1875
.2188 21  150 175 200    225   250 .281  .170 .2188
.250  25 150 175 200  225 250 .312 .200 .250
.125
PUNCH
Shank Dia. Shank
Code “ L” Overall Length
CP
Head Dim.
D   1.50 1.75 2.00 2.25 2.50 H T
.0625 06 150 175 200   225  250  .125
.09375 09 150 175 200 225   250  .156
.125 12 150 175 200 225   250 .187
.1562 15 150 175 200 225   250 .218
.1875 18 150 175 200   225 250 .250
.2188 21  150 175 200    225   250 .281

-.015
L
How To Order
        DIES
Qty
* P=
Punch
D=Die
Steel
3=D2
4=M2
Tool
Style
Shape
Code
“D”
Body
Dia.
Code
“L”
Length
Code
P
Dim.
W
Dim.
Options
X2=Key Flats Bottom +$6
X8=Key Flats Top +$6
XR=Radius Corners +10
XC=Chamfered Corners+$10
10 DS* 4 SD O 25 100 .203 .156 X2
6 DS* 2 HD C 50 100 .25
24 DS* 3 TD
R 62 112 .375 .375
Shape Codes: C=Circle or Round  R=Rectangle  O=Obround
D=Single D   F=Flatted Round  H=Hexagon, O=Octagon T=Triangle
COLE ENGINEERED
Section 17  Page 16
BALL LOCK:  Die Set Tooling
Quill Retainers           Ejector Components
Section 17  Page 17b
COLE ENGINEERED BALL LOCK:  Retainers
COLE ENGINEERED
Section 17  Page 18
Standard insert construction for holes up to 3”
(C)
Circle
Dia.
1.67
Circle
(C)
Dia.
(C)
Circle
Dia.
1.67
Circle
(C)
Dia.
(C)
Circle
Dia.
1.67
Circle
(C)
Dia.
Die Set Tooling: Extended Range Punches
Large PERFORATING     NOTCHING                     BLANKING
2 types of ex-
tended range
punches

S
1.5
How to Order Extended Range Punches
1. Determine the C Diameter.  Select the centerline of the
shape, then determine the diameter of the circle which will
encompass the shape.  Ex. C=1.67
2. Select Product Type and Shape Code
3. Find Catalog No.   Select shank or body diameter re-
quired by C diameter. (Die/Matrix generally control spac-
ing because they require larger D diameters for a C range than do punches). Select the overall length (and point
length for punches, S, B, C, or D  Ex: SPR 25-S200  or VPSP16 200-S250
4. Complete the catalog number by adding:                             a.  P & W for Standard Shapes
b.  Other dimensions for Special Shapes                                    c.  For Custom Shapes furnish a detailed print
 TYPE   Cat. Code SHAPE, SIZES
Ex:  DS    SPR   25-S200 P.125,  W.200                                TYPE   Cat. Code SHAPE, SIZES
Ex:  DS  VPSP16   200-S250 A1.500, B.500,  C.100             Ex:    VPC    20-S300       Print No.
PUNCH MATRIX
Product Type
VP
SHAPE CODES
Round
X
Obround Rectangle Special Custom Product Type
O R SP## CS# SH
C
Range P
W
P
W
G
W
P C
Range
PUNCH MATRIX
Product Type
VP
SHAPE CODES
Round
X
Obround Rectangle Special Custom Product Type
O R SP## CS# SH
C
Range P
W
P
W
G
W
P C
Range
PUNCH MATRIX
Product Type
VP
SHAPE CODES
Round
X
Obround Rectangle Special Custom Product Type
O R SP## CS# SH
C
Range P
W
P
W
G
W
P C
Range
HEAD TYPE PUNCHES Cat. No.
Point
Length